Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP)

Pracurement  Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source of

Advertisem |Submisslon |Notice of
ent/Posting [/Opening of | Award
of IB/REl  |Blds

Contract
Signing

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Total

MOQE

co

Remarks
(brlef description of
ProgramiActivity/Project)

100000100002000

Carpet Shampooing -

NBP-Opcen

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement

Qct Nov Dec

GoP

14,205.00

14,205,00

Change of Mode of
Procurement from Shopping to
Small Value Procurement
Note:

The amount of the replacement
was derived from the approved
APP for CY 2017, with project
name Repair and
Maintenance Carpet Cleaning
at the Conference Room with
the original amount of

P 1,000,000.00.

Prepared By:

Appraved By:

14,205.00




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa C_ttv

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Cede (PAP) PMO/ Mode of Pracurement Schedule for Each Pracurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Adveriisem | Submission|Notice of |Contract Funds Total MOOQE co Remarks
Procurement  Program/Project ent/Posting |/Opening of [Award Signing (brlef description of

of IB/REl  |Bids Program/Activity/Project)

Change of Mode of
Procurement from Direct
Contracting to Small Value

Procurement
y Cashier |NP-53.9 - Small Value Note :
100000100002000 |Photocopier Spare Parts ofe  |Proctrernent Oct Nov Dec Dec GoP 37,033.00 37,033.00 The aliONEEE tagaat

was derived from the approved
SAPP for CY 2017 with
project name Photocopier
Spare Parts

37,033.00

Prepared By: Recommending Approval: Approved By:




Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Head, BAC Secretariat

q :
ATT Wé‘iDRIC ANTHO

Member

Gl

Code (PAP) PMO/ Meode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Advertisem [Submission |Notice of |Contract Funds Total MOQE co Remarks
Procurement  Program/Project ent/Posting |/Opening of |Award Signing (brief description of
of IB/REI  |Blds ProgramiActivity/Project)

for purchase of various
laboratory supplies of NBPH
Note: ~[
The amount of the replacement
was derlved from the approved

Nihon Kohden Hematology Analyzer APP for CY 2017 under code

310200100001000 |Machine and Urine Chemistry NBP/ICIW | Shopping Oct Nov Dec Dec GoP 373,980.00 373,880.00 G/5-003-a with project name

analyzer Machine ¢/ Reg gen f; laboratory Reagents with the
original amount of
P1,500,000.00 upen which
P373,980.00 was deducted
thus the remaining balance of
P1,126,020.00

373,980.00
Prepared By: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:
P

eral for Admini ion




Republic of the Philippines
- Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP) PMO/ Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
) End-User Adverlisem |Submissio |Notice of |Confract | Funds Total MOOE <o Remarks
Procurement Program/Project ent/Posting |n/Opening |Award Signing (brief description of
of IB/IREl  |of Bids Program/Activity/Project)
. Nylon Net Walling Alon
Nylon Net Walling Alang SepadanPerlietr g
100000100002000 |Secondary Perimeter Fence at GSS-CEU  |Competitive Bidding Oct Nov Dec Dec | Income | 2,640,066.96 2,640,066.96 ;
: ' Fence at Maximum
Maximum Security Camp ,
\ Security Camp
2,640,066.96

Prepared By:

Had, BAC Secretariat

Recommending Approval:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

Appraved By:

(v

Member




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP) PMO/ Made of Pracurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Advertisem | Submissio |Notice of |Contract Funds Total MOOE co Remarks
Procurement Program/Project ant/Posting niOpening |Award Slgning (brief description of
of IB/REl  Jof Bids Pragram/Activity/Project)
Change of Made of
S ; Procurement from Agency-to-
310200100001000 P!’nllppme SRR LA PMD  |Shapping Oct Nov Dec Dec GoP 42,000.00 42,000.00 Agency to Shopping
Pictures for Develop and Frame Nota:
The amount of the replacement
was derived from the approved
SAPP for CY 2017 with project
name Office Supplies ( Multi
Purpose Papers, Logbook,
Folder Envelope, Etc.) with the
. ariginal amount of
310200100001000 |Filing Cabinet PMD  |Shopping Qct Nov Dec Dec GoP 15,000.00 15,000.00 P 3,000,000.00.
57,000.00
Prepared By: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

Head, BAC Secretarlat

%&CVNTHIA N. ANDRADA

alrman

TR am_. RABO
BAE Vice- ,‘ i
a P2 e
5. NORA CORGEON/T. PADIERNOS

émbgf

\I
MS. MARIA EI. 0. MONSALUD

" ember
w70
MS. MARIZES CWIAGTALAS
4 pIs g
JbC Ik

A REDRIC ANTHONY E. _ﬁt TO
Member

folcer-ln-charge

tion




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Prepared By:

Head, BAC Secretariat

Recommending Approval:
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

Code (PAP) PMO/ Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
5 End-User Advertisem |Submissio |Notice of |Coniract Funds Total MOOQE co Remarks
Procurement Program/Project ent/Posting |n/Opening |Award  [Signing (brief description of
of IB/REI  |of Bids Pragram/Activity/Project)
100000100002000 |Three (3) Units Printer IDPS Shopping Oct Nov Dec Dec GoP 56,100.00 56,100.00 for use at IDPS Office
56,100.00

Approved By:

Ret.
tration




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

NBP Raaggrvdticn. 1776 Muntinlupa City .
Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP)

Procurement . Program/Project

PMO!
End-User

Made of Progurement

Sohedule for Each Pracurement Actlvity

|ent/Posling |/Opening of |Award

Advertlnﬁ[auhnﬂulnn [Notice of
of IB/REI |Bids

Cantract
Signing

Souree of
Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Tatal

MOOE

co

Remarks
(brief description of
ProgramiActivity/Project)

310200100001000

Replacement of Three (3)
Regulated Power Supply

QOpcen

NP-53.9 - Small Value

Procurement

Qct Nov Dec

Dec

GoP

27,21

6.00 27,216.00

Change of Mode of
Procurement from Agency-to-
Agency to Small Value

. |Procurement

Nofe:

The amount of the raplacement
was derived from the approved
SAPP for CY 2017 with praject |
name Office Supplies ( Multi
Purpose Papers, Logbook,
Folder Envelope, Ete.) with the
original amount of
F3,000,000.00.

Prepared By:

, BAC Secretariat

Recommand

g Approval:

27,216.00

Approved By:

,BuCor &
eral for Admini

P

tion




Republic of the Philippines
Department of lustice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Cade (PAP)

Procurement Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Mode of Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source of

Estimated Budget (PhP})

of IB/REl

Advertisem |Submissio
ent/Pasting n/Opening
of Bids

Notice of
| Award

Contract
Signing

Funds

Tatal

MOOE

co

Remarks
(brief descriptian of
Program/Activity/Project)

0000100002000

Bucor Journal 6th Edition

PMO

NP-53.9 - Small
Value Pracurement

Oct

Nov

Dec

Dec

GoP

90,000.00

90,000.00

Change of Mode of
Procurement from Public
Bidding to Small Value
Procurement

Note:

The amount of the replacement
was derived from the approved
APP for CY 2017 G/8-039
with project name Printing
and Publication Expenses with
the original amount of

P 1,061,000,00,

yared By:

ATTY. FREDRIC ANTHONY E. SANTOS

Member

Appraved By:

90,000.00

an




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Estifaled Budgset (PHP)

Code (PAP)

Procurement  Program/Project

PMaOf
End-User

Made of Procurement ‘Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of

Advertisem Iaubmlsslnn [Notice of |Cantract Funds

ent/Pasting |/Opening of {Award Slgning
of IB/REl  |Blds

Total |  MOOE
1

co

Remarks
{brlef descriptian of
Program/Activity/Project)

100000100002000

Blotter Logbook

BRSS

Nov Dec Dec GoP

Shopping Qct

24,000.00 24,000.00

Change of Mode of
Procurement from Agency-to-
Agency to Shopping

Note:

The amount of the replacement
was derived from the approved
SAPP for CY 2017 with project
name Office Supplles ( Multi
Purpose Papers, Loghook,
Folder Envelope, Etc.) with the
original amount of :
P 3,000,000.00.

Prepared By:

il s 5,

ANAT A AT
TERRADO
Head, BAC Secretariat .

Recommending Approval:

Bl -ﬂ AWARDSACOMMITTEE:
a7/

DR. CYKITHIA N. ANDRADA
: airman

)
'__;:'Q:i\
BAC Vice-Chalfnan ]
r
& V. vad
MS. NORA CORAZON 7. PADIERNOS
—‘_y-_-’

) Y,

MS. MARIA .@. 0! MONSALUD
efmber
oK. g-U

S. MARITESC.NVIAGTALAS
(Tend

\JI‘

ATTY. FREDRIC ANTHONY E.
Member
]

ANTOS

24,000.00

Appraved By:

tration




iy
Republic of the Philippines -
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP) PMO/ Mode of Procurement . | Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Advertisem |Submisslo [Notice of ' |Contract Funds Total MOOE co | Remarks
Procurement Program/Project ent/Posting [n/Opening |Award * |Signing (brief description of
of IB/IREl  |of Bids o Program/ActivitylProject)
One (1) Unit Massey Ferguzon el Mol i , for repair of the damaged
310100100002000 |4240 Field Tractors for APS Pro-cur.er'r'lenTa e Nov | Dec | Dec | Income 23,840.00 23,840.00 | Hydraulic Link of MC-4240 Field
' Agricultural Production Section Tracter of APS-NBP
23,840.00
Prepared By: Recommending Appraval: Approved By:
BJE D\AWARDS COMMITTEE

I-E’a—ad, BAC Secretariat

DR. CYNTHIA N. ANDRADA
BAC Chairman

O b {'-@JL‘?{'

SUPT. ROBERTO R. RABO

%ACAV:e-Chalrman Y

& i’-’__l“f’e] . ¢ :
ATTY. FREDRIC ANTHONY E. SANTOS

Member

PCSUPT. VALFRI
Officer-in-Charge,\BuCor &
fﬁﬂeputv Director Ge




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP) PMO/ Maode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Advertlsem | Submissio |Notica of |Contract Funds Total MOGE co Remarks
Procurement Program/Project ent/Posting [n/Opening |Award Signing (brief description of
of IB/REl  |of Bids Program/Activity/Project)
i ices for 112th ini 5 = i
1000010000200 |C3tering Services f o s Oct | Nov | Dec | Dec | GoP | 30000.00 30,000.00 WL ARG dirieg 62
BuCor Anniversary School |Value Procurement BuCor Anniversary
30,000.00
Prepared By: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
2 MVIITTEE:
ERRADO

Head, BAC Secretariat

D /@a« ve

L8
ATTY. FREDRIC ANTHONY E. SANTOS

Member




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservatlon, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP)

Precurement  Program/Project

PMO/
End-User

Source of
Funds

Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Precurement Activity

Advertisem |Sub Notice of
ent/Posting |/Qpening of | Award
of IB/REl  |Bids

Contract
Signing

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Tatal MOOE

Remarks
(brief description of
Program/Activity/Project)

co

100000100002000

Supply, Dellvery, Installation and
Commissioning of Additional
CCTV Camera (IP Based),
Wireless Infrastructure, Video
Wall Multi-Screen Processor

Competitive Bidding Qct Nov Dec Dec GoP

6,000,000.00

The amount of the replacement
was derived from the approved
APP for CY 2017, with project
name Information and
Technology Equipment with
the original amount of

P 15,650,000.00. The
remaining 8,901,440.00 was
used to Purchase Supply,
Delivery and Installation of
Computer Hardware through
Department of Budget &
Management Procurement
Service (DBMPS).

6,000,000.00

Prepared By:

Head, BAC Secretariat

Recommending Approval:
Bl AWAR| ODMMITT.EE.

BAC Chairman

A i{f‘ .\%\,{

SUPT. ROBERTO R. RABO

BAC Vlce-Chairman
/2/}//" Mﬂr = A

Approved By:

CSUPT. VALFRI

6,000,000.00

. TABIAN {Ret.)
, BuCor &
aral for Administrqt

Officer-in-Char;
uty Director G




Republic of the Philippines
Department of lustice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS

NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City
Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP) PMO/ Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Advertisem | Submissio |Notice of |Contract Funds Total MOOE co Remarks

Procurement Program/Project ant/Posting |n/Opening |Award Signing (brief description of

of (B/REl  |of Bids 4 Pragram/Activity/Project)
Replacement of Digital Video 53.9 - For the replacement of the

3102001000Q1000 e 6 Opcen gz’faregm irtnall Value Qet: Nov Dec Dec Income 48,250.00 48,250.00 defective DVR used at
Recorder (DVR) i Maximum Security Compound |
48,250,00
Prapared By: Recommending Approval: Approved By:

A ead, BAC Secretarlat

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:

BAC Chalrman

Oy baest 1‘,{
SUPT. ROBERTO R. RABO

BAC Vice-Chairman

ATTY. FREDRIC ANTHONY E. SANTOS

2t

Officer-in-
! ’deputy Director §

ch S '

stration




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP) PMQ/ Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Adveriisom ]submlssian [Wollce of |Contrael Funds Total MOOE o Remarks
Pracurement Pragram/Project ent/Posting [(Opening of |Award Slgning (brief description of
of IB/REI  |Bids Program/Activity/Project)
NBA65:9+ Smal Valus for Farming Learning Actlvity of
310100100002000 |Purchase of Farm Tools APSNBP |0 rement Oct Nov Dec Dec | Income 25,000.00 25,000.00 Persons Deprived of Liberty
7 under Reformation Program
b ( i i for the replacement of
Three (3) Digital Video Recorder NP-53.9 - Small Value defactive DVR, used at ESU-
310200100001000 | oL (3) internal Hard Disk | O™ |Procurement Oct | Nov | Dec | Dec |lncome |  72,200.00 72,200.00 arieeall6r caritar Tek secuity
purpose
; : for rehakillation and
Main Feeder Line for Person imporvement of Main Feeder
Deprived of Liberty (PDL) y Line for Person Deprived of
310200100001000 GSD-EEY Puhlic Biddin Oct Nav Dec Dec | Income | 3,731,166.00 3,731,166.00 d
Dormitory Building Maximum : Liberty (PDL) Dormitory
o Building Maximum Security
Security Compound Campaund
3,828,366.00
Prepared By: Recammep Approved By:

Hd, BAC Secretariat

!ﬂg 1A N. ANDRA
BAC Chairman

Ahbren €
UPT. ROBERTO R.

BAC Vice-Chalrman

ATTY. FREDRIC ANFHONY E. SANTOS

Mefmber

fficer-in-Chargk, BuCor &
or Ganeral for Mmrn%nn

‘ ﬁpputv Directo
h j =4




Republic of the Philippines
‘Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP_Resarvatiun, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP) PMO/ Mode of Procur t Schedule for Each Pr t Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Adverlisem [Submisslo [Notlce of |Contract | 'unds Total MOOE co Remarks
Procurement Program/Project ent/Posting |n/Opening |Award Signing {brief description of
of IBIREl  |of Bids : Program/Activity/Project)

to be used at Check/Choke
Point during Red Alert and
other occasion

Note:

The amount of the replacement
was derived from the approved
310200100001000 |6 Unit Retractable Tent NEP gi‘fﬁfn;;’:’a" Valie | sept | oct | Nov | Nov | GoP 36,00000|  36,000.00 g?;gg;ﬂ,f il;:;d:;;:de
Other Supplies Expenses with
the original amount of P
1,000,000.00 upon which
P36,000.00 was deducted thus
the remaining balance of
Pg64,000.00

36,000.00

Prepared By: Recommending Appraval: Approved By:

“FERRADO
BAC Secretariat

PCSUPT. VALFRIE (4 TABIAN R
eputy Director General fx Administrats
Officer-in-Charge, Bureau) of Correction

-- i

=%

Head




Republic of the Philippines
Department, of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Cade (PAP) 4 PMO/ Mode of Procurement, Schedule for Each Pracurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User Advartisem [Submissio |Notice of |Contract Funds Total MOOE co Remarks
Procurement Program/Project ent/Posting |n/Opening [Award  |Signing (brief description of
of IB/REl  |of Bids Program/Actlvity/Ptoject)

for the use of the said office in
securing fingerprints of the
newly arrived inmates at BuCor
Note:

The amount of the replacement
was derived from the approved
SAPP for CY 2017 with project
00000100002000 {Finger Print Chart .D. Section |{Shopping June July Aug Aug GoP 48,000.00 48,000.00 name Other Supplies(Multi
purpose Papers, Loghaook,
Folder, Envelop, etc.) with the
original amount of P
3,000,000.00 upon which
P48,000.00 was deducted thus
the remaining balance of
P2,852,000.00

48,000.00

apared By: Appraved By:

Recommending Approval:

gad, BAC Secretariat

uty Director General fo!

ﬂ?fﬁcer—m_—_(;hgg_e, Bureafrof Correctlons

PCSUPT. VALFRIE G. ABIAN (Re l‘%/l




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice

BUREAU OF CORRECTIONS
NBP Reservation, 1776 Muntinlupa City

Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan (SAPP) for FY 2017

Code (PAP) PMO/ Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity | Source of Estimated Budget (PhP)
End-User ‘Advertisem [Submiasio |Notice of |Contract Funds Total MOOE Remarks
Procurement Program/Project ent/Posting |n/Opening |Award Signing (brief description of
of IB/REl  |of Bids Program/Activity/Project)
" For the replacement of the
310200100001000 ?.ddg“’“:'rgfw' PTZ Camerasand | - ooy |shopping Sept | Oct | Nov | Nov | Income 4825000  48,250.00 defective DVR used at
Ix Cam | Maximum Security Compound

Prepared By:

Head, BAC Secretariat

INTHIA N. ANDRADA

an
2UPT. ROE mi!ﬂ.rﬂ

BAC Vice-! atrfgan
r

A 2wy

MS. "-'-'Lj'l\ PADIERNOS
‘ Mgfiber
Ch
MS. MARIA CIEL@ &, MONSALUD
M ber
CPRL LA
MS. MARFTES C\MAGTALAS

per

\Wemp! g
0' ” « V
ATTY/FREDRIC ANTHON Qﬂ_‘. 0s

Member -

Approved By:




